(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Rajesh Saha Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-34 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 01 Feb 1985 Application Received 23-05-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | 29-09-2025

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 30-09-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 29-09-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Asstt. Controller of Examinations 01-09-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Secretary 01-09-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 30-06-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 31-05-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Sukla Das 12-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Genworks Health Private Limited

Genworks Health Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Rajesh Saha

Rajesh Saha

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Provided
From: 01-10-2021 01-10-2021
To: 31-08-2022 31-08-2022
Designation: Key Accounts Manager Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 29-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101215268488

MAME Rajesh Saha

FATHER'S NAME MA

Work History

# Member ID Establishment Mame Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 PYPNYDD197300000013634 | HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED 02-Apr-2025 A
2 | GJAHDOO559140000012205 | MEDI TRANSCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 07-Sep-2022 06-Mar-2025
3 | PYKRP12903240000011161 | GENWORKS HEALTH PRIVATE LIMITED 01-Oet-2021 31-Aug-2022
4 GNGGNO0284020000021524 | BECTON DICKINSON INDIA PVT LTD. 19-Feb-2019 30-Sep-2021
5 | HRFEDOOO92080000021595 | M/S POLY MEDICURE LTD. 13-Mov-2017 01-Mar-2019

Generated on 28-08-2025 15:04:47

Report Runtime 2025-00-29 15:04-21
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Annexure 1 (b)

Mary.R <employmentverification@goldquestglobalin=
Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate- GQ-HMLMN-34-Rajesh Saha

To  hi@gemunitihests com

g esrtBgoldquesigiobal mg @ poddquesighotal.in

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globalll

We are an International Backgraund Verilication Company, We have been authesized to conduct Bxe-Employment Verdfication on behaff of an arganization of your Former Employee for employment purposes,

Follpwing are the detalls provided by the organization, which we would request you to please verify the details with your comments in the HRSVerifier Inputs column,

RAVerifier inguts
 Candidate’s Parthulars {Ploase substantiate hare)
‘Comparyy Hame Genworks Heath Private Lmited
Candidate Name Rajesh Saha
Employee Code/iD/No Pleave Provide
From [Date of gining) DLt 2021
To{Date of Exit/Releving] - Aug- 022
Designation [AT the tee of kg the company): “rmﬂ“"lﬂ*&!
Salary/CTC: Pleate Provide
Wat thii poiion: Permanent TempararyContractual Pledie Provide
SupEraiors Nams Figase Provide
Reason for Leaving Fleave Provide
Rehire Elgibilay [Pleaie il i the relevant infosmation)

Exit {oamaitie s completid: [Yes/No)

[Pirase fil in the relevant infcamation)

Kinddy conlirm attached Relieving letter /document s suthenticate?

Fltase Provide

Any Integrity { Disciplinary tisise dusing the employment tenure? (it

¥od" Please explain briefly) Pleate explainfcommant briadly
Any pEnoy of Fund 7 |1 “Yes® Flease explain briefly) Flease explain/comment briefly
DATA— BREACH ol any kind Please Provide

Any Important Polnt Apart from the Above If relevant in makding right

hiring decivion, Please lets us know: Pleave Provide
ariiad By | Namse, Contact Mumbar & Dedgnation] Plpate Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback ghven would assist our cllent in making a prompt hiring deciskon and therefore we awalt your response for the same at the earllest,
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Gauhati University

Gauhati University

Name Of The Candidate:

Rajesh Saha

Rajesh Saha

Enroll No: 0034 0034

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce
Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2006 2006

Certification Issued Date: 2006-08 2006-08

Sl No: 008590 008590

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Asstt. Controller of

Examinations-Gauhati University found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Asstt. Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

01-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

O AUGUST 31,2004

- UNIVERSITY
B COM. PART - 111 (1+1+1) EXAMINATION, 2006 -
e . MARKS SHEET , _ ,
q’ i.l.m = ‘—ﬁ?..-* .o Eﬂ‘l. A SELVEL 11 EIHIIIIHTIM- m
- - - . _ Pary 11l Examination " m COURSE
- MAJOR SUBJECTS - GENERAL SURJECTS : e bl AR
| Sabgecn | | O AUD | FHM| DIT | A b Hoetirohdl = - RESULT
- oS IS LR B P S
¥ Theory | Theory | Theary | Thiry | Theory | Theary | Prar [Tkl | Theory [ TOTAL] it
T 100 (100 | 100 $306 | 100 | 100| 100 55| [190 | 4o’ 400 | 700| 1400
§= i LIrHES Y
it s 2| 2zs| = | =| == 8/ 132 [ o7s| 100 | 231 | 462 |sEcOND
Mok Onsined | 044 (081 | oTo (139 | os2 225 | o%s | 178 | 380 | 0e54|CLASS

of Maris o [ ansTRrimben .

COUESE . Farpl Class 380 el b, Sovpmd Class . Botwres 560 sad 132, Yompdy Pans - Bareon 462 and 300 .
CUNERAL COLRAE . Fud Lreisas 1000 sl ooy, Srvoned D | v bl sl L01%, Sarpis Paes | Bavsen 2T asd 474

Asstt Contitller of Examinations

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 6/6



12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Assam Higher Secondary Education
Council

Assam Higher Secondary Education
Council

Name Of The Candidate:

Rajesh Saha

Rajesh Saha

Enroll No: 431 C 179 431 C 179

Degree: 12th 12th

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2003 2003

Certification Issued Date: 25-06-2003 25-06-2003

Sl No: 397-5 397-5

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary - Assam Higher

Secondary Education Council found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 01-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

oars 25-6- ]

.,3{-43 ) Education Council, Guwahati-781021

Foom Mo Ba X0

Assam Higher Secondary

Ne.c  39%% MARKS-SHEET : COMMERCE STREAM
e & & cortly Pt jers, Sabu st =4 Ny S
PP et P Rﬂ.,w_h = mem“-mmnﬂ"::\-mlﬂ:zm
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Assam Higher gk ek
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Medi Transcare Private Limited

Medi Transcare Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Rajesh Saha

Rajesh Saha

Emp Code: 2219 Not Provided
From: 07-09-2022 07-09-2022
To: 06-03-2025 06-03-2025
Designation: Area Business Manager Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 30-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101215268488

MAME Rajesh Saha

FATHER'S NAME MA

Work History

# Member ID Establishment Mame Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 PYPNYDD197300000013634 | HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED 02-Apr-2025 A
2 | GJAHDOO559140000012205 | MEDI TRANSCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 07-Sep-2022 06-Mar-2025
3 | PYKRP12903240000011161 | GENWORKS HEALTH PRIVATE LIMITED 01-Oet-2021 31-Aug-2022
4 GNGGNO0284020000021524 | BECTON DICKINSON INDIA PVT LTD. 19-Feb-2019 30-Sep-2021
5 | HRFEDOOO92080000021595 | M/S POLY MEDICURE LTD. 13-Mov-2017 01-Mar-2019

Generated on 28-08-2025 15:04:47

Report Runtime 2025-00-29 15:04-21
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From: Akshatha <oa-employment @gokiguestgiobal. in>
Sent: Thursday, S lune, 2005 06:08 M

To: ‘sfe@meditranseare.com’ <sfe @mediaanicane coms=

Annexure 4 (b)

o 'jay@goidguestglobal.in” < jay Bgoidquestplobal in>; "emadgoldquest @gmail.com® <pmallgekdquae st Bamad comi>

Subject: Ex-Employment verification for RAJESH SAHA (1)-G0-HML-

Dear SirfMadam,
Warm Grestings from GeldQuest Globall!

34- Medi Transcare Private Limited

We are an Employee Bsckground Verification Orgarisation, We have been autharized to conduct Bx-Employ

Candidate’s Particulars

Larmpairy Name

MAedi Tranicare Privade Limited

[impverberimpats ]

Cordidete Mamra

RAMEH SAMS

(Froen (Date of lolmnu 00

o7 2032

To (Date of Lait/Refeving]

0f March 202%

Designation (AR the tire of leaving the compery):

Ares Beitiness Manager

Ermgloyes Code 1D 2219
Salary/CTC: Please Frovide
Wk Ehis posiion: PermaneniTemperary/Conbaciual Please Provide
| Suoerditor’s Narme Please Provide
Reason for Lesing Please Provide

Rehire Ehgibfiny (il MO kindly confem the iesian)

[Pieasa fill i the relevent inleimation)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/Na}

[Flease fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confiem sttached Refieving leter (docurment i suthenticse

Fleate Provide

Impm!m tvrue during the employment terare ? (I

Please

Please explain/vomment briafly

lnn-nlh-d? “¥es” Fiease ¢ beke!
IDATA = BREACH of any kind

Flease explain/comment E‘in’

vy lenposiant Poind Apart from The Albove i relewant in making right
hiring dedsion, Please lets us knows

Veriliad By | Harne, Contack lsrber & Designation)

Please Pravide

Kmdly note that vour sputs asd feedback prren would assst our chent s makeng o prospt hamp decason asd thersfors we await your reapomss forthe same at the sarbeat

£ Werification on bahalf of an dient crganization of wour former Employes RATESH SABLA for employment puipoges.
Follwing are the details provided by the candidate ko an erganization, which we would request you to phease varify the details with wour comments in the HRYS Verifier Irputs colismn,
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Annexure 4 (c)

s Man 30-Jun-25 403 PM

A A0 Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in>
.L'. RE: Ex-Employment verification for RAJESH SAHA (1)-GQ-HML-34- Medi Transcare Private Limited

To sfe@meditranscare.com

Cc jay@goldquestglobal.in; emailgoldquest@amail.com

Message & Medipdf (62 KB)

Dear SirMadam.

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of RATESH SAHA that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details: it will be a great help for his'her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

Warm Regards

Akshatha R Shetty
Senior Verification Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number - 8867545055

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 12/12



COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HML-34 GQ-HML-34

Candidate Name: Rajesh Saha Rajesh Saha

Date Of Birth: 01-02-1985 01-02-1985

Father Name: DEBDAS SAHA DEBDAS SAHA

Address1: H NO:57, FLAT NO: A, 2ND FLOOR, H NO:57, FLAT NO: A, 2ND FLOOR,
RAGHUNATH PATH, DHIRENPARA, RAGHUNATH PATH, DHIRENPARA,
ACA CRICKET STADIUM, ACA CRICKET STADIUM,
GUWAHATI, Assam-781025 GUWAHATI, Assam-781025

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 31-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D) /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-HML-34

MNAME OF THE APFLICANT Rajesh Saha

FATHER NAME DEEDAS SAHA

DATE OF BIRTH 01-February-1935

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT H NO:57, FLAT NO: A, 2ND FLOOR, RAGHUNATH PATH, DHIRENPARA, ACA
CRICEET STADIUM, GUWAHATT, Assam-751025

VERIFICATION STATUS Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE 31-May-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found
COMNCLUSION:

As on the date of thus search and as per the onhne litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institnted against the Reference
Number raized before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate promided. Hence, thus information 15 subjectrre in nature.

LTAWNERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional lmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjective in natiure.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has beea conducted in retreval of the information as per the public records avadable. The information is gained on

the instmetion of CLTENT and the nndersigned is not bable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Touly

fﬂoﬂjiw

{(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCILDELHIID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Rajesh Saha

Rajesh Saha

candidate is residing at the provided address since 5 years to till date, hence

Application Id: GQ-HML-34 GQ-HML-34
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Sukla Das (Wife), who confirmed that the

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Sukla Das
Report Verified Date: 12-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Name of The Candidate

Rasefh Salie

Date of Verification

do paHdoas—

Address as provided by the candidate

Lot 6 Hlad pp! & ) 2N FToor,
Pogia partly Pactly , oWinemlparea , |
Hea’ exiicket stadiam. huwaliat,

4SS 3P0 25

Does physically verified address match with the above?

(Yes or No) _ Ned
Verifier remarks if the address does not match [Leave the \SE-%
column black if the address matches)
.
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) Wrtekery)
Name of the Respondent Cukla Dal
Relationship with the candidate W €
Number of Years at present residence =T Ht_ajrt 'y o ~Hn M ow
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/ PG pwne d
Details of Address proof Verified Mﬁk
Ifthe candidate's residence is locked, has the address been
confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / No) rLOu
Nature of Location N
Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) ) a YT Ob@"'— €_0v <Hu EEi At lj,
Nearby Police Station (Mandatory) D I,.U:T'L B} Pﬂ. o
Any Comment regarding the verification Nl 1
Signature of Respondent &w Q-l;a{
Contact Number of Respondent .
Name of the Field Executive /Representative g 0 U_En Pl

Signature of the Field Executive /Representative & Date

Souwrsn et £ 12/03)20)g

Kind Attention: Dear Applicant or Respondent, please be informed that all charges associated with address verification are
covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 8754562623,

L
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Annexure 6 (b)

Guwahati, Assam, India

‘.uil 4pwm-+cw?, Raghunath Path, Dhirenpara, Guwahati, Assam 781025, India
L

ot < Lat 26.146189° Long 91.735007°
if 12/07/2025 03:33 PM GMT +05:30

Google
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Annexure 6 (c)

bbbl | | ] L L DR LR LN LY
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Guwahati, Assam, India

asd! 4dpwm+cw7, Raghunath Path Dhirenpara, Guwahati, Assam 781025, India
Lat 26.146096° Long 91.734941°
12/07/2025 03:35 PM GMT +05:30

e, AT R T B AT ey S
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Annexure 6 (d)

i
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Guwahati, Assam, India

% apwm+cw?, Raghunath Path, Dhirenpara, Guwahati, Assam 781025, India
Lat 26.1461° Long 91.7345944°
12/07/2025 03:35 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (e)

RHAILL V‘\D’"I ni

II
SEAERN

k

Guwahati, Assam, India

4pwh+x9r, Dhirenpara, Guwahati, Assam 781008, India
Lat 26.147448° Long 91.728302°

12/07/2025 03:56 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (f)

(Govt. of India)

Swapan Kr. Das
Advocate & Notary

L 98641 38482/6001202528
Dhlrenpara, Raghunath Path, Ghy-25

T —

r, n
@ GPS Map Camera

Guwahati, Assam, India

5, Raghunath Path, Near Azad Tailor, Dhirenpara, Guwahati, Assam 781025, India
Lat 26147373° Long 91.728784°

12/07/2025 03:53 PM GMT +05:30

Google
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Annexure 6 (g)

@ +91 88765 14129 ok~ Q &

Hi Rajesh Saha,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global,
This is regarding your address
verification on behalf of Healthium
Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has
visited your address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the
statements are correct -

Yes 2320
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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